

Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and . 101536594 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and . 101536594					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin Barry Ray, Anthony Paul Kitson, Eduard Kottmair, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [X] Yes [] No	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC Address: 401 Merritt 7		
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment		City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: 36851 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Exe	cution Date: October 31, 2000	_			
If th	Application number(s) or patent number(s) is document is being filed together with a new application, the exe Patent Application No.(s) 558,548	B.	n date of the application is Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?		[] Yes [X] No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Louis S. Sorell	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$		
	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8.	Deposit account number:		
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112		O2-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument original document. Louis S. Sorell 32,439 Name of Person Signing	ation 	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 10, 2000 Signature Date		
Tota	name of reison signing al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	ent:	6		

PATENT **REEL: 011288 FRAME: 0500**

RECORDATION FO PATENT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re				
10. Name of conveying party(ies): Hans-Horst Glatt and Stefan Hilgart	cold the attached original documents of	or copy thereor.		
11. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
		Page of		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 migather the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231 and to the office of C 20503	omments regarding this burden estimate to the J	J.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		

PATENT REEL: 011288 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KEVIN BARRY RAY, a citizen of Great Britain, having an address at 17 Marsh Road, Whitwood, Castleford, WF10 5TS, Great Britain; ANTHONY PAUL KITSON, a citizen of Great Britain, having an address at 188 Wice Lane, Morley, Leeds, LS27 8D6, Great Britain; EDUARD KOTTMAIR, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Fischerschloesslstrasse 6b, D-82067, Ebenhausen, Germany; HANS-HORST GLATT, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Birkhahnweg 43, D-81827, Munich, Germany; and STEFAN HILGART, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Keferloherstrasse 53, D-80809, Munich, Germany, respectively, have made an invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "IMPROVEMENTS IN RELATION TO THE MANUFACTURE OF MASKS AND ELECTRONIC PARTS" filed on September 9, 2000 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/658,548; and

WHEREAS, Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an office for the transaction of business at 401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Let ers Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said KEVIN BARRY RAY, ANTHONY PAUL KITSON, EDUARD KOTTMAIR, HANS-HORST GLATT, and STEFAN HILGART, for an 1 in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "IMPROVEMENTS IN RELATION TO THE MANUFACTURE OF MASKS AND ELECTRONIC PARTS" filed on September 9, 2000 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/658 548, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND WE, the said KEVIN BARRY RAY, ANTHONY PAUL KITSON, EDUARD KOTTMAIR, HANS-HORST GLATT, and STEFAN HILGART, do hereby

NY02:289870.1

PATENT REEL: 011288 FRAME: 0502 authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said KEVIN BARRY RAY, ANTHONY PAUL KITSON. EDUARD KOTTMAIR, HANS-HORST GLATT, and STEFAN HILGART, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, Plicense or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said KEVIN BARRY RAY, ANTHONY PAUL KITSON. EDUARD KOTTMAIR, HANS-HORST GLATT, and STEFAN HILGART, have hereunto set our hands and seal on the date below written.

Subscribed and executed at

On 31 St Cod 2000

(Date)

KEVIN BARRY RAY

Witness: MICHAEL S. YATES

-2-

(Type Name)

Subscribed and executed at	Leeds UK
on $31/0cF \mathcal{N}^{(Place)}$.	
	ANTHONY PAUL KITSON
Witness: MARTIN DANSON (Type Name)	
Witness: MICHAELS (ATES (Type Name)	
Subscribed and executed at	Munch, Communy
on <u>C2 Nev CCC</u> ? (Date)	
	Edward Ko. Awar EDUARD KOTTMAIR
Witness: Conda Some (Type Name)	
Witness: Kr bret Harrie (Type Name)	

Subscribed and executed at	indicu, Jenning
on $\frac{2 \cdot 11 \cdot 0 \cdot 0}{\text{(Date)}}$.	HANS-HORST GLATT
Witness: Crack Company (Type Name)	
Witness: Kind Feb 288 (Type Name)	
Subscribed and executed at	mely Germany
on <u>U2. 77. C C</u> (Place) (Date)	STEFANHILGART
Witness: Coucle Scientific Court	
Witness: (Type Name)	

-4-